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NCLC 

Charles Harak 
National Consumer Law Center 
7 Winthrop Sq. 
Boston, MA 02110 
617 542-8010 (office) 
781 307-6775 (cell) 
charak@nclc.org 
 
Jenifer Bosco 
Staff Attorney 
National Consumer Law Center 
7 Winthrop Square, 4th Floor, Boston, MA 02110 
jbosco@nclc.org 
office: 617-542-8010, x 350 
mobile: 339-222-3967 
 
LEAN: 
 
Jerrold Oppenheim 
57 Middle St., Gloucester 
978.283.0897 
978.335.6748 (mobile) 
JerroldOpp@DemocracyAndRegulation.com 
 
DOER 
 
Joanna Troy   Email : joanna.k.troy@mass.gov 
Jamie Tosches   Email:  Jamie.M.Tosches@mass.gov 
Steven Bright, Esq   Email:  Stephen.T.Bright@mass.gov 
Robert Hoaglund, Esq  Email:  Robert.Hoaglund@mass.gov 
 
Business address: 
Department of Energy Resources 
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 1020 
Boston, MA 02114 
 
AGO 
 
Elizabeth Anderson - elizabeth.a.anderson@state.ma.us 
Jo Ann Bodemer - jo.ann.bodemer@state.ma.us; 
Tim Reppucci - timothy.reppucci@state.ma.us 
Elizabeth Mahony - elizabeth.l.mahony@state.ma.us 
Bill Daniels - william.daniels@state.ma.us; 
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Associated Industries of MA 
 
Robert Rio, Esq. 
One Beacon Street, 16th Floor  
Boston MA 02108 
617-488-8308 
 
rrio@aimnet.org 
 
Eversource: 
 
jhabib@keeganwerlin.com 
awagner@keeganwerlin.com 
jessica.cain@eversource.com 
margarita.campbell@eversource.com 
kristen.gasparonis@eversource.com 
kerry.britland@eversource.com 
penelope.conner@eversource.com 
 
National Grid: 
 
Alyssa.keller@Nationalgrid.com 
Ann.Leary@nationalgrid.com 
Scott.McCabe@nationalgrid.com 
Kimberly.Frodelius@nationalgrid.com 
Jon.Harrison@nationalgrid.com 
 Amy.vavak@Nationalgrid.com 
John.Isberg@Nationalgrid.com 
May.Moy@Nationalgrid.com  
Courtney.colon@NationalGrid.com 
Bill.malee@nationalgrid.com 
Meabh.Purcell@nationalgrid.com 
Lynne.Nadeau@nationalgrid.com 
 
Liberty: 
 
Alisha.Camara@libertyutilities.com 
nicole.harris@libertyutilities.com 
Christine.Downing@libertyutilities.com 
R.J.Ritchie@libertyutilities.com 
Vincent.Duffy@libertyutilities.com 
 
Unitil: 
 
epler@unitil.com 
beaulieuc@unitil.com 
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lambert@unitil.com 
 
Berkshire: 
 
Amlay@nyseg.com 
daniel.crisp@avangrid.com 
kfellmann@berkshiregas.com 
lrosso@berkshiregas.com 
mdimouro@berkshiregas.com 
Scott.Baker@avangrid.com 
 
CMA: 
 
kchrist@nisource.com 
shaelacollins@nisource.com 
sleastman@nisource.com 
vanthony@nisource.com 
 
Blackstone 
Andrew Newman 
andrew@newmanfirm.net 
 


